504462942 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4509644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS BORGSCHULTE	07/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.	
Street Address:	221 W. PHILADELPHIA STREET, SUITE 60W.	
City:	YORK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14195120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-849-4461

Email: cathy.meyer@dentsplysirona.com

Correspondent Name: DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.

Address Line 1: 221 W. PHILADELPHIA STREET, SUITE 60W.

Address Line 2: DAVID ZDURNE

Address Line 4: YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAI-0901.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID ZDURNE REG. NO.: 58630
SIGNATURE:	/david a zdurne/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedASSIGNMENTBorgschulteMai0901con#page1.tif

PATENT 504462942 REEL: 043039 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Markus BORGSCHULTE, residing at Walchenseeplatz 5, 81539 Munich, Germany ("Inventor" and "Assignor") am the Inventor of certain new Inventions and useful improvements entitled: ENDODONTIC SYSTEM AND METHOD

X for which a non-provisional application was filed in The United States on March 63, 2014, having an application number of 14/195,120 and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc., (hereinafter Assignee), having offices at 221 West Philadelphia Street, Suite 60W, York, Pennsylvania 17401 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention and all related Patent Applications:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the Assignor's rights, title and interest to said inventions and related Patent Applications, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions or corresponding Patent Applications anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

I, Assignor, hereby authorize and request each official of any country where said Patent Applications are filed whose duty it is to issue Patents, to issue any said Patents to DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed the 19 day of 1247 , 2017.

On this day of _______, 2017, before me personally came the above named Markus BORGSCHULTE, to me personally known to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Witness